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providing for the comfort and recreation of the members, or I The foregoing by-laws were made by the Petone Fire Board 
otherwise for the benefit of the brigade, in accordance with at a duly constituted meeting of the said Board held on the 
the regulations the brigade may make and the Board approve. 30th day of September, 1914. 

PART VIII. 

Penalty Clause. 
14, Every person guilty of an offence against or com• 

mitting any breach of or failing to perform any duty imposed 
upon him by any of the provisions of these by-laws shall be 
liable for such offence, breach, or failure to such a penalty 
not exceeding £20 as the Court inflicting the same shall, in 
its discretion, think fit ; and in each case in which such offence, 
breach, or failure shall he a continuing one, to such a penalty 
not exceeding £5 as such Court shall think fit, for every day 
or part of a day during which such offence, breach, or failure 
shall continue. 

The common seal of the Petone Fire Board was affixed 
hereto by order of the Board this 30th day of September, 
1914, in the presence of-

J, \V. MoEWAN, 
Chairman. 

R. MoTHES, 
Member. 

w. J, GARDNER, 
Secretary. 

The foregoing by-laws are hereby approved this 9th day 
of February, 1915. 

A. L. HERDMAN, 
]for Minister of Internal Affairs. 

E:i:ports.-WeekLy. 

R ETURN of PRINCIPAL EXPORTS of NEw ZEALAND PRODUCE from the Dominion during the Week ended Tuesday, 
9th February, 1915. 

NoTE,-These figures a.re subject to e.ltere.tion. They represent the entries from the ports received e.t Head Office, 
Wellington, up to 5 p.m. on Tuesde.y. • Goods exported a.re credited, e.s far as possible, to each district of 
production (as per list e.ppended to return for week ending 19th January, 1915, New Zealand Gazette No. 8, page 287), 
whether exported through the port for such district or not, 

Districts.• 

Auckle.nd 
Ke.ipe.ra .. 
Tauranga · 
Gisborne 
New Plymouth 
Waita.ra .. 
Patea 
Wanganui 
Wellington 

•• I 

Napier .. .. .. 
Wairau (inolnding Picton) .. 
Nelson •. 
Westpor, 
Greymonth 
Hokitike. 
Lyttelton 
Timaru •• 

:: ! 

BuUer. 

£ 
50,722 

5,196 
30,152 

117 

6,770 
2,074 

927 
2,403 

611 
173 

Oamaru •. 
Dunedin .• 
In verce.rgill ··1-­

Totals ··I 

Districts.• 

99,145 

Grain and 
Pnlse. 

---1-- - ---·---

Frozen Meats. 
i 

Cheese. ----·- ·--- I -1 Gold. 
Lamb. Mutton. Other. I -,--·-

£ £ £ £ £ 
4,133 8,140 

279 6,035 6,999 3,966 
27,080 

1,598 2,030 6,613 
9,828 

16,918 1,585 64 
4,288 12,758 16,853 5,497 

142 

.. !al. 

912 
183 

3,376 .. .. i .. . .. 

-:::::: : 21:~w! 25:~82 ·1 24:~631 ~~1--
--- I - - - - ~----~-~~ 

I Phormitun 1
1 I 

Skins. Tow). 
Wool. Hides e.nd 1· K&uri-gmn. (including Tallow. ' Timber. 

-----------,---£-~--£ £ £ I £ _£ ____ £ __ 

56 1,722 7,580 1·. 2,01:14 19,615 19,913 Auckle.nd 
Ke.ip&re. .. 
'.raure.nga. 
Gisborne 
New Plymouth 
Waite.re, .. 
Pe.tea 
We.nga.nui 
Wellington 
Napier . . . . . . 
Waire.u (including Picton) •• 
Nelson •• 
Westport 
Greymouth 
Hokitika 
Lyttelton 
Time.ru •• 
011oma.ru .• 
Dunedin 
Inverce.rgill 

Totals 

Customs Depe.rtment, 

59 

50 

162 

80 
9,176 
1,806 

94 
903 

3,658 r,122 
1173 

• 23 

67 I 2·,981 I 
279 I 44 

~~17,186 

Wellington, 10th February, 1915. 

7,580 

5,819 

352 

1,830 

515 
1,493 
1,077 

202 
716 

2,135 

115 

963 

54,662 
961 

31,307 

571 
251,053 

63,149 
24,488 
31,576 

29,223 
6,153 

I 14,170 
, • • ! .. I 85,493 

,--5-,8-1_9_l~~l-2ci;-8 -1-a-1:-::-:-:-
w. B. MONTGOMERY, 

Comptroller of Customs. 


