providing for the comfort and recreation of the members, or otherwise for the benefit of the brigade, in accordance with the regulations the brigade may make and the Board approve.

PART VIII.

Penalty Clause.

14. Every person guilty of an offence against or committing any breach of or failing to perform any duty imposed upon him by any of the provisions of these by-laws shall be liable for such offence, breach, or failure to such a penalty not exceeding £20 as the Court inflicting the same shall, in its discretion, think fit; and in each case in which such offence, breach or failure shall be a continuing one to such a penalty breach, or failure shall be a continuing one, to such a penalty not exceeding £5 as such Court shall think fit, for every day or part of a day during which such offence, breach, or failure shall continue.

The foregoing by-laws were made by the Petone Fire Board at a duly constituted meeting of the said Board held on the 30th day of September, 1914.

The common seal of the Petone Fire Board was affixed hereto by order of the Board this 30th day of September, 1914, in the presence of—

J. W. McEwan, Chairman.

R. Mothes, Member.

W. J. GARDNER,

Secretary.

The foregoing by-laws are hereby approved this 9th day of February, 1915.

A. L. HERDMAN, For Minister of Internal Affairs.

Exports.-Weekly

 ${
m R}^{
m ETURN}$ of Principal Exports of New Zealand Produce from the Dominion during the Week ended Tuesday, 9th February, 1915.

Note.—These figures are subject to alteration. They represent the entries from the ports received at Head Office, Wellington, up to 5 p.m. on Tuesday. *Goods exported are credited, as far as possible, to each district of production (as per list appended to return for week ending 19th January, 1915, New Zealand Gazette No. 8, page 287), whether exported through the port for such district or not.

Districts.*			Butter.	Cheese.				
					Lamb.	Mutton.	Other.	Gold.
			£	£	£	£	£	£
Auckland	• •	• • •	50,722	4,133	••	••	8,140	• •
Kaipara	• •	• •	••	••	• •	••	••	• •
Tauranga	• •	• •		•••			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• •
Gisborne	• •	••	5,196	279	6,035	6,999	3,966	• •
New Plymouth	• •	•••	30,152	27,080		2.500		• •
Waitara	• •	•• :		. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1,598	2,030	6,613	• •
Patea	• •	• • •	117	9,828	••		••	• •
Wanganui	• •	• •	. • •			••		• •
Wellington	• •	• • •	6,770	16,918	1,585		64	• •
Napier	٠.	• •	2,074	4,288	12,758	16,853	5,497	• •
Wairau (includir	ng Pic	ton)	927	142		••	• • •	• •
Nelson	• •		2,403	••	••	••		• •
Westport	• •	• •	• •	•••	••	•••	🕮 -	••
Greymouth	• •	• • .		****	•••		••	••
Hokitika	• •	•••	611	912	••	••	••	• • •
$\mathbf{L}\mathbf{yttelton}$	• •	• • •	173	••	••	••	183	• •
Timaru	• •	•••	• •	••		•••	••	• •
Qamaru	• •	•••	• •		••	••	••	• •
Dunedin	• •	••		3,376	••	• • •	••	• •
Invercargill	••	••	• •	13,048	· · ·		••	• •
Totals		••	99,145	80,004	21,976	25,882	24,463	Nil

Districts.*			Grain and Pulse.	Hides and Skins.	Kauri-gum.	Phormium (including Tow).	Tallow.	Timber.	Wool.
		. [£	£	£	£	£	£	£
Auckland			5 6	1,722	7,580		2,084	19,615	19,913
Kaipara							• •	2,135	
Faura nga									
Gisborne				162			352	115	54,662
New Plymouth									961
Waitara							1,830		31,307
Patea							••		
Wanganui			• • •	80			515	•••	571
Wellington			59	9,176		5,819	1,493		251,053
Napier				1,806			1,077		63,149
Wairau (includi:	ng Pic	ton)	50	94			202	963	24,488
Nelson	.,		••	903	••		716		31,576
Westport			••				• •		
Greymouth							••		
Hokitika			••						
Lyttelton			3,658	չ 122				1	29,223
Timaru	• •			73					6,153
Oamaru	••		••	²³ 23					14,170
Dunedin	••		67	2,981			••		85,493
Invercargill		•••	279	44			27		4,378
Totals			4,169	17,186	7,580	5,819	8,296	22,828	617,097